Perm PTO 1594 RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMTO No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  TRADEMARKS	Part and Tandards Affice
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
United Dominion Industries, Inc.	Name: ASSA ABLOY Door Group, LLC
	•
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation of Delaware	Internal Address: Street Address: 110 Sargent Drive
[ ] Other	City: State: Zip: New Haven, CT 06511
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship [ ] Association
Nature of convcyance:	[ ] Association [ ] General Partnership
Face	Limited Partnership
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	[ ] Corporation of Commonwealth of Virginia [X] Other, Delaware Limited Liability Company
Execution Date: May 31, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic  Representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [ ] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ ] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	to the second second
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/702,575; 75/489,714; 76/189,240; 76/189,241; 76/189,294; 76/189,295; 76/213,734; 76/214,047; 76/214,048	813292; 815296; 790585; 817645; 2019138; 1975158; 1978260; 2019939; 1606124; 523359; 1985426; 1988336; 1821961; 2019938; 2288856; 1798478; 1882795; 1799938; 1799939; 1821960; 1881161; 1909152; 1882797; 1882796; 1972933; 1815331; 1834318; 1619405
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [x] No
3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Francis J. Dufffn	registrations involved:  37
Internal Address: Wiggin & Dana LLP	<u> </u>
Street Address: One Century Tower	
City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06508-1832	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$940
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	[ ]Enclosed
I hereby certify that, on the date indicated below, this document was Transmitted via telefacsimile to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks,	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Box Assignments, via telefacsimile to telefacsimile no. 703-306-5995.	8. Deposit account number:
Francis J. Doffin Jacob f. Walt	
Name (Print)  (Date of Signature)  Signature  205 0	
(Date of Signature)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THE COLOR
NO TOT ODE	THIS SPACE
<del></del>	
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true</li></ol>	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
_	nua correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original accument.
Francis J. Duffin Name of Person Signing Signature	
	Potal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Submitted Via Telefacsimile

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND APPLICATIONS (UDI)

WHEREAS, United Dominion Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the trade names, trademarks, service marks and applications for registration thereof listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSA ABLOY Door Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain and is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain;

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) each, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the Marks and of the business to which the Marks pertain, as well as all rights to sue, recover and retain damages for any past, current, or future infringement of the Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0539

Date: A 19:1 7 /	UNITED DOMINION INDUSTRIES, INC.  By: 27 Calley
Date: Muy 31, 2001	Name: Thomas F. Miller Title: Authorized Signatory
State of Connecticut	
County of New Haven	
Before me personally appeared Thernes Findividual, who acknowledged that he has an and Applications on behalf his company on t	nthority to execute this Assignment of Marks this 31st day of May 2001.  Which Atture Notary Public in and for the State of Western Expires:  My Commission Expires Nov 30, 2002
	ASSA ABLOY DOOR GROUP, LLC
Date: May 31, 2001	By: Jeffer Mereschuk  Name: Jeffer Mereschuk  Title: Secretary
State of Connect, out	
County of New Haven	
Before me personally appeared Life Mires individual, who acknowledged that he has aut and Applications on behalf his company on the	(a - 54 - 2 - 54 - 54 - 54 - 54 - 54 - 54

5RJN011.DOC\7090\68\268979.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0540

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires Nov 30, 2002

## Schedule A

Country	Mark	Reg/App. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
TRUSSBIL	<u>.r</u>	<u> </u>		
USA	INVIS-A-MITE	813,292	<del>-  </del>	08/23/1966
USA	SAFE-T-FEED	75/702,575	05/11/1999	<del>-</del>
USA	STOCKLINE	815,296		09/20/1966
USA	TRUSSBILT	790,585		06/08/1965
USA	TRUSSCORE	817,645		11/01/1966
GREAT BRITAIN	TRUSSBILT	2,019,138		04/29/1995
	TRUSSDEK	N/A	N/A	N/A.
	BARRIERDEK	N/A	N/A	N/A
CECO				_
USA	ADAPTOR	1,975,158	07/16/1993	05/21/1996
USA	ARCHED TECH		02/21/2001	
USA	ARMORSHEILD	1,978,260	_	06/04/1996
USA	BETA	2,019,939		11/26/1996
USA	C and design	1,606,124	<u>-</u>	07/17/90
USA	CECO	523,359		04/04/1950
USA	CECOMMAND	1,985,426		07/09/1996
	CECOMMAND LAPTOP	N/A	N/A	N/A
USA	CECOMMAND PLUS	1,988,336	<del>-</del>	07/23/1996
	COMMAND SYSTEM	N/A	N/A	N/A
USA	CEXPRESS		01/03/2001	_
USA	FUEGO	1,821,961	<del>-  </del>	02/15/1994
USA	GAMMA	2,019,938	_	11/26/1996
USA	IMPERIAL	2,288,856	_	10/26/1999
USA	IMPERIAL MAXIM	1,798,478	· <del>-</del>	10/12/1993
USA	IMPERIAL-RETRO	1,882,795	_	03/07/1995
USA	KHEMPRO	76/189,295	01/03/2001	
USA	MADERA & Design	75/489,714	05/22/1998	
·	MARINE TECH	N/A	N/A	N/A
USA	MEDALLION	1,799,938	· <del>-</del> -	10/19/1993
USA	MEDALLION MAXIM	1,799, 939	<del> </del>	10/19/1993
USA	REGENT	1,821,960	<del>-</del> -	02/15/1994

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 06/01/2001** 

Country	Mark	Reg/App. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
USA	REGENT-RETRO	1,881,161	07/16/1993	02/28/95
USA	RESTRICTDOR	76/189,240	01/03/2001	
USA	RETROSET	1,909,152	<del>-</del> -	08/01/1995
USA	RETRO-TECH	1,882,797	07/16/1993	03/07/1995
USA	RETRO-TECH SYSTEM	1,882,796	<del>-</del>	03/07/1995
USA	SLIM TRIM	76/189,241	01/03/2001	<del>  -</del>
USA	SMOKE TECH	76/214,048	02/21/2001	<del>-</del>
USA	SOUND TECH	76/189,294	01/03/2001	<del>                                     </del>
USA	SPEEDEE	1,972,933	-	05/07/1996
ŪSA	STAINLESS TECH	76/213,734	02/21/2001	<u>-</u>
USA	THRULITE	76/214,047	02/21/2001	
USA	VERSADOOR	1,815,331	05/13/1992	01/04/1994
USA	VERSASEAL	1,834,318	05/13/1992	05/03/1994
USA	XPRESS FRAME	1,619,405		10/30/1990
CHINA People's Republic	CECO	1,329,503	_	10/28/99
CHINA People's Republic	CECO Logo	1,001,355	11/01/1995	05/06/1997
CHINA People's Republic	CECO (Chinese characters)	1,001,398	11/01/1995	05/06/1997
EGYPT	CECO	128314	11/07/1999	
EGYPT	CECO	128315	11/07/1999	<del></del> .
FRANCE	CECO		<del>  -</del>	
GERMANY	CECO	2,104,298		11/17/1997
ISRAEL	CECO	87969		07/04/1995 07/04/2000
ISRAEL	CECO	87968		07/04/1995 07/04/2000
MACAO	CECO design	14,856		5/18/95
MEXICO	CECO	542934	<del>-</del>	07/03/1996
NORWAY	CECO	_	_	-
SPAIN	CECO	1,774,717	07/28/1993	03/05/1996
SPAÏN	CECO	1,774,716	07/28/1993	03/05/1996

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0542